

**BEEF, PATTY GROUND 1.95 OZ CHILD-NUTRITION VPP FLAME BROILED COOKED FROZEN**

Nutritional Facts																						
Serving Size: 1.95 oz (54.6gr)																						
Servings Per Container 144																						
<b>Amount per Serving</b>																						
<b>Calories: 130</b>	<b>Calories from Fat: 90</b>																					
	<b>% Daily Value *</b>																					
<b>Total Fat: 10g</b>	15%																					
Saturated Fat: 4g	20%																					
Trans Fat: .5g																						
<b>Cholesterol: 25mg</b>	8%																					
<b>Sodium: 170mg</b>	7%																					
<b>Total Carbohydrate: 1g</b>	0%																					
Dietary Fiber: 1g	4%																					
Sugars: 0g																						
<b>Protein 9g</b>																						
Vitamin A:	0%																					
Vitamin C:	0%																					
Calcium:	2%																					
Iron:	8%																					
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:																						
	<table border="0"> <tr> <td>Calories</td> <td align="center">2,000</td> <td align="center">2,500</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total Fat</td> <td align="center">Less than 65g</td> <td align="center">80g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sat Fat</td> <td align="center">Less than 20g</td> <td align="center">25g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cholesterol</td> <td align="center">Less than 300mg</td> <td align="center">300mg</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td align="center">Less than 2400mg</td> <td align="center">2400mg</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total Carbohydrate</td> <td align="center">300g</td> <td align="center">375g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Dietary Fiber</td> <td align="center">25g</td> <td align="center">30g</td> </tr> </table>	Calories	2,000	2,500	Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g	Sat Fat	Less than 20g	25g	Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg	Sodium	Less than 2400mg	2400mg	Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g	Dietary Fiber	25g	30g
Calories	2,000	2,500																				
Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g																				
Sat Fat	Less than 20g	25g																				
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg																				
Sodium	Less than 2400mg	2400mg																				
Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g																				
Dietary Fiber	25g	30g																				

**Additional Description:**

Fully cooked, lightly seasoned beef. Soy added. Sprocket shape with subtle charmarks. Sleeve pack. CN labeled.

**Ingredients:**

INGREDIENTS: GROUND BEEF (NOT MORE THAN 30% FAT), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT [SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CARMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1), PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (B6), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12)], SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, CARMEL COLOR. CONTAINS: SOY

**Allergens**

Allergen	Does Not Contain	Contains	May Contain	No Data
Crustacean	✓			
Eggs	✓			
Fish	✓			
Gluten	✓			
Milk	✓			
Peanuts	✓			
Soy		✓		
Tree Nuts	✓			
Wheat	✓			

**CHEESE, AMERICAN SLICED 160 COUNT TFF PROCESSED YELLOW REF**

Nutritional Facts																						
Serving Size: 28 g (28g)																						
Servings Per Container 320																						
<b>Amount per Serving</b>																						
<b>Calories: 100</b>	<b>Calories from Fat: 80</b>																					
	<b>% Daily Value *</b>																					
<b>Total Fat: 9g</b>	14%																					
Saturated Fat: 5g	25%																					
Trans Fat: 0g																						
<b>Cholesterol: 25mg</b>	8%																					
<b>Sodium: 510mg</b>	21%																					
<b>Total Carbohydrate: 1g</b>	0%																					
Dietary Fiber: 0g	0%																					
Sugars: 0g																						
<b>Protein 5g</b>																						
Vitamin A:	6%																					
Vitamin C:	0%																					
Calcium:	15%																					
Iron:	0%																					
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:																						
	<table border="0"> <tr> <td>Calories</td> <td align="center">2,000</td> <td align="center">2,500</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total Fat</td> <td align="center">Less than 65g</td> <td align="center">80g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sat Fat</td> <td align="center">Less than 20g</td> <td align="center">25g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cholesterol</td> <td align="center">Less than 300mg</td> <td align="center">300mg</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td align="center">Less than 2400mg</td> <td align="center">2400mg</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total Carbohydrate</td> <td align="center">300g</td> <td align="center">375g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Dietary Fiber</td> <td align="center">25g</td> <td align="center">30g</td> </tr> </table>	Calories	2,000	2,500	Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g	Sat Fat	Less than 20g	25g	Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg	Sodium	Less than 2400mg	2400mg	Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g	Dietary Fiber	25g	30g
Calories	2,000	2,500																				
Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g																				
Sat Fat	Less than 20g	25g																				
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg																				
Sodium	Less than 2400mg	2400mg																				
Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g																				
Dietary Fiber	25g	30g																				

**Additional Description:**

REAL AMERICAN CHEESE. NATURAL CHEESE BLENDED WITH AID OF HEAT. SEMI-SOFT, SMOOTH TEXTURE. EZ PULL STAGGER FEATURE ALLOWS FOR FAST, QUICK SLICE PICK FOR MULTIPLE SANDWICH ASSEMBLY. EACH SLICE IS .5 OZ. 100% YIELD AND EXACT PORTION CONTROL.

**Ingredients:**

CULTURED MILK AND SKIM MILK, WTAER, CREAM, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL COLOR, ACETIC ACID, ENZYMES, SOY LECITHIN (FOR SLICE PREPARATION).

**Allergens**

Allergen	Does Not Contain	Contains	May Contain	No Data
Crustacean	✓			
Eggs	✓			
Fish	✓			
Gluten		✓		
Milk		✓		
Peanuts	✓			
Soy		✓		
Tree Nuts	✓			
Wheat	✓			

**Product Description:** White Whole Grain Cluster Barbs

**Label Description** Nickles Whole Grain White Sandwich Buns

**Kosher:** Pareve

**Allergens:** wheat, soy

**Ingredients:**

Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Reduced Iron, Niacin, Thiamin Mononitrate (Vitamin B1), Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), Folic Acid), Water, Whole White Wheat Flour, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Soybean Oil, Inulin, Salt, Soy Fiber, Nutrient Blend (Tricalcium Phosphate, Magnesium Oxide, Maltodextrin, Zinc Oxide, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Riboflavin, Thiamin Mononitrate, Folic Acid, Vitamin B12), Monoglycerides, Calcium Carbonate, Vitamin D3, Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium Propionate (preservative), Grain Vinegar, Soy Flour, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Ethoxylated Mono- and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, sesame seeds, *if seeded*.

**Nutrition facts:**

Serving size: 1 bun

Nutrient	Values	Unit	%DailyValue
Calories	120	Kcal	
Calories From Fat	15	kcal	
Total Fat	1.5	g	2%
Saturated Fat	0	g	0%
Trans Fat	0	g	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1	g	
Monounsaturated Fat	0	g	

Cholesterol	0	mg	0%
Sodium	220	mg	9%
Potassium	0	mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate	22	g	7%
Dietary Fiber	3	g	12%
Sugars	3	g	
Protein	4	g	
Vitamin A	0		0%
Vitamin C	0		0%
Calcium	36.08	mg	20%
Iron	1.83	mg	10%
Vitamin D	75	IU	20%
Thiamin	0.18	mg	15%
Riboflavin	0.12	mg	10%
Niacin	1.41	mcg	10%
Folate	28.02	mcg	15%